
CERTIFICATE OF TITLE RESULT: WGM (ITI)
name (last name, first name): Cori T. Deysi, FIDE code: 3801934

date ofbirth: 02/07/1993, gender: f, piace ofbirth: Lima (Perù), Federation: PER

event: 3° Torneo Internazionale Porto Mannu, start: 16/05/2009, dose: 23/05/2009

city: Porto Mannu, Palau (OT) country: ITA

chief or supervising arbiter: LA. Manlio SIMONINI, number of games: 9

rate of play: 100'x 40 moves +20' +30" each move, number of federations: 7

number players NOT from title applicanti federation: 9, number rated opponents: 9

number players from host federation: 2, total number titled opponents: 5

number of: GM: 2, IM:3, WGM: O, WIM: O, FM:0, WFM: O

Where applving 1.43e: number of federations: 21

number of rated players NOT from host federation: 48

number of players NOT from host federation holding GM, IM, WGM, WIM titles: 19
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Name of Opponents

Vocaturo Daniele

Londers Jan

Brown Thomas

Piscopo Pierluigi

Korneev Oleg

Byron Alan M

Malakhatko Vadim

Cmilyte Viktorija

Vallbona Domingo Joan

Number of games: 9

FIDE ID

813192

227471

1801430

809152

4156803

401773

14104202

12801259

2291487

Fed

ITA

BEL

WLS

ITA

RUS

ENG

BEL

LTU

ESP

actual
rating

2480

1988

2053

2405

2587

2168

2618

2498

1993

rating by
1.4óc

-

2050

-

-

-

-

-

-

2050

Title

IM

-

-

IM

GM

-

GM

IM

-

Total:

result

0

1

1

1

0.5

1

0

0

1

5.5

Norm sought: WGM, Rating Average (1 ,46c): 2323, Score required: 5.5,

Exceding norm by O (points), Arbiter's Signature

Federation confirming thè result: ITA, Name of federation officiai

Signature of federation officer ....

Score Ac

Notes: unrated count as 1600 but see 1.46c. IO

The organizer must provide this certificate to: each player who has achieved a title n

thè organizing federation, thè player's federation and thè FIDE Office.


