• CERTIFICATE OF TITLE RESULT: <u>WGM</u> (IT1)

name (last name, first name): Cori T. Deysi, FIDE code: 3801934 Federation: PER date of birth: 02/07/1993, place of birth: Lima (Peru), gender: f, close: 23/05/2009 event: 3º Torneo Internazionale Porto Mannu, start: 16/05/2009, city: Porto Mannu, Palau (OT) country: ITA number of games: 9 chief or supervising arbiter: I.A. Manlio SIMONINI, rate of play: 100'x 40 moves +20' +30" each move, number of federations: 7 number players NOT from title applicant's federation: 9, number rated opponents: 9 number players from host federation: 2, total number titled opponents: 5 number of: GM: 2, IM: 3, WGM: 0, WIM: 0, FM: 0, **WFM: 0**

Where applying 1.43e: number of federations: 21

number of rated players NOT from host federation: 48

number of players NOT from host federation holding GM, IM, WGM, WIM titles: 19

Rd.	Name of Opponents	FIDE ID	Fed	actual rating	rating by 1.46c	Title	result
1	Vocaturo Daniele	813192	ITA	2480	-	IM	0
2	Londers Jan	227471	BEL	1988	2050	-	1
3	Brown Thomas	1801430	WLS	2053	-	-	1
4	Piscopo Pierluigi	809152	ITA	2405	-	IM	1
5	Korneev Oleg	4156803	RUS	2587	-	GM	0.5
6	Byron Alan M	401773	ENG	2168	-	-	1
7	Malakhatko Vadim	14104202	BEL	2618	-	GM	0
8	Cmilyte Viktorija	12801259	LTU	2498	-	IM	0
9	Vallbona Domingo Joan	2291487	ESP	1993	2050	-	1
Number of games: 9					4	Total:	5.5

Special remarks

F.S.1

Notes: unrated count as 1600 but see 1.46c.

The organizer must provide this certificate to: each player who has achieved a title result the organizing federation, the player's federation and the FIDE Office.